is paragraph 7, with interest thereta, shall become induitional in-. Unless Berrower and Pender agree to other termon's payment, conder to Borrower requesting payre at thereof, and shall bear mwer shall pay the amount of ad more, age that the manim.

T. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the constraints and agreement constraints and agreement constraints of front any action of proceeding is **DEED**; **OL LENZ** termines by affects for the statement in the Arman and the first of the statement of the s

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this and 27th abbreviation (day of the June 1983, among the Grantor DAV 1D R. ESTABROOK 11 AND KARLA J. ESTABROOK

The condition of the condition of

organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, whose address is One S.W. Columbia Street, Portland, Oregon 97258 (herein "Lender") The care up to the main remaining pt is surrowed in unit to the manuscropings and in and to the induced a passed and in the formal of the care of the

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants, and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of school KLAMATH and on to the same according State of Oregon:

The property of the same according to the same according to the property of the same according to the same because the same according to the same ac

Unless Leader and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, distribute growed, shall be applied to be properly defined by the particle of the Property demanded, it such restoration or organize to scorolicate feasible and the applied of Trists is not thereby impaired. It such restoration or repair is not constituted from the parameter of the protected shall be applied to the sum received by the parameter of the protect shall be applied to the sum received by the following the following the parameter of the first protection of the sum received by the following the following the following the parameter of the sum received by the first protection of the sum received by the sum received by the first protection of the sum received by the sum recei

All insurance policies and remewals thereof abuilt be in form acceptable to Lender and shall out in mortgage clouse in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender Leviles shall have the right to the more mewals thereof, and Berrowershall promptly furnish to Lender all remewal notice, and after any free prompt prince to the insurance carrier and Lender Leviles may use a remain finet made promptly by Sorrower.

Unless Lender and Homeway otherwise areas in certains in any acceptable to Lender and Lender areas in certains.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be also as by Borron, it subject to space at hy facilities with the insurance shall be the algorithm approval shall not be unreasonably withfield. All premiums on majorithm possible sample quit a hereof of all her paid in such insurance, by Borrow contains by the directly to the insurance carrier.

interest and principal act any Paten Adran (Steet)

which paragraps of 419 beril Cava-SLEEL sneath and other dier paragraps of the Property which may atten a priority ever this Dead of Trus, and less and payment or a paragraph in the manner provides under ranginging beread or, it not paid in archamans, the Barragrap and it is seen Borrower shall promptly themselved Lader all not recent manner provides under payment shall promptly themselved Lader all not recent manner provides the payment of the seen Borrower shall not be required to the payment of the oblit attor secured by such lied in a mention acceptable to tender, as about the such lied in a repaired acceptable to tender, as about the required to the linguistic or any part thereof.

5. dazard insurance Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or here the result of the Tender's included within the term Cextended covers.

5. dazard insurance Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or here the result in the result in the tender and in such manners and for such perfect the required to pay the included within the term cextended covers.

6. Thist.

which has the address of \$4.0 FELTONN STREET (City) (City)

OREGON 97601 ship percentage of the property Address");

Not ship (State and Zip Code) (City) (C

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein re-

ferred to as the "Property"; and the distriction that the state of the To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated June 27, 1983 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of IFTY TWO THOUSAND AND Dollars; with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments, of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on DECEMBER 3013 1 2013 1 2013 1 2014 and contains; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced

in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"). tinol vessly prendum ne tallment

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall pryrupfly pay schematic the principal of and majority of the Brobert Angelov in Note, preparment and late charges as provided in the Paste, and used or again in

OREGON-1:TO A FAMILY-6/75 FNMA/FHLMG;UNIFORM INSTRUMENTIQ SHOULD White: File (PUPORC)—Canary: Loan File (PUPOFD)—Pink: Customer (RC)
L-340 Rev. 682 Page 1 of 4

96223 3

OHE UNIFORM COVENANTS: Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the interest on

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay in full. 'a 'sum' (herein "Funds")' equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, analyzing said account or yerifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agree-interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the Lunder of the property in the said of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borinterest and principal on any Future Advances (1984).

interest and principal on any Future Advances. [161]
[M. 17] 4.1 [Charges; Liens.] Borrower shall pay all taxes assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender reprovided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust; the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall agree in writing to such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property in-

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards, included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Deed

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with excess, if any, paid to Borrower, If the Property is abandoned by Borrower or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim toration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Anni Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition. The pure of the committee of Charles of C

Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or docedont, then Londer at lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disputed to reasonable, attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance with Borrower's in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

[36]

[36]

[37]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[38]

[

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall become additional insuch amounts shall be come addition

Page 2 of 4

りでし

OSCOL

interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment or interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear into incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are here-

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Distribution of the Froperty of to the sums secured by this Deed of Frust.

Distribution of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or change the

- amount of such installments.

 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any the sums secured commence, proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of cessors in interest. Lender shall not be required to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver: Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of the payment of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other entity or successively.

- 13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to; the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to
- interpret or define the provisions hereof.

 14/\(\lambda\) Motice? Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein in or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for herein.

 14/\(\lambda\) Motice in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- herein.

 15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law: Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instruction of the jurisdiction in which the (Property is located) The foregoing sentences and local laws applicable to this Mortgage (Deed of Trust) shall be the laws flicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not effect other provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note condectared to be severable.

 166:16. Borrower's Cony. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed cony of the Note and of this Deed of Trust and the Note are

166: 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the

time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer, of the Property: Assumption: If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower, without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Deed of Trust. (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of appliances, (c) a secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums if prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in If Lender exercises such option to accelerate provided If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with

Writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Deed of Trust and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Borrower, in the paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice is mailed to inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of

graph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice to be recorded in prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property at public auction to the extreme and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

It notes shall define to the bruchede of the sale in the proposition of the property at any sale.

It notes shall define to the bruchast trustee are called a sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the sale in the proposition of the property at any sale.

It notes shall define to the bruchast trustee are generally be brune lace evidence of the truth of the statement may a constitute of the bruchast trustee and the property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to 'reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; land (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

Trust, Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Its, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust ii: (a) Borrower of any, had no acceleration occured; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable and Trustee in enforce rower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust Lender's interest for any end of the property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower by assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession.

force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents, Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph, 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become

due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

1 Fitting Advances | Thom request of Borrower Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Londer shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee

shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon to the state of Property. The Property is not currently used for fees, if any, which shall be asset in this Deed of Trust and	w. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and ap vithout conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee the Trustee herein and by applicable law
24. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court; if it is Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Decomposition.	the Trustee herein and by
any, which should this Deed of This	"S' Cultural, timber or gradia
In Witness W.	the Note, "attorney's fees" shall in a
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Deed	d to
DAVID R. Establish IT	d of Trust
and the state of t	
ment covering real property. The state and local laws applicable in the last from uniform covering with limited vertaining to property. The state and local laws applicable in the last laws applicable in the last last last last last last last last	KARLY J. ESTABLISH
factoria con many marching can, postanting, 1 m. (continue) (1 m. (continu	ARLA J. ESTABROOK —Borrower
or all the Banking of Parallelian as the first of the first of the first of the Company of the first of the f	- 그는 그 전 호텔 전환경 에 등하고 있는 일상이 있는 것이 되는 것이 되었다면 전혀 가는 사람들이 되는 것 들었다. 그는
Borrower STATE OF OREGON (Speakers) per greening to prove been threat or per and the surface to perform the control of the surface to perform the performance of the surface of the surfa	
and the any notice to Leader that has designed by ratice and the control of the c	Borrower
the section this and the section of	独語主要 現る Youlity SS: [1] 「To the Partition Table Base And
DAV.IDCR. ESTABROOK IT AND KARLA J. ES	19.83, personally appeared the above named
AND KARLA J. ES	STARPOOK
the foregoing instrument to be the Ir mill woluntary act a	
the foregoing instrainent to be the Ir and Several Harming (Official Seal)	and acknowledged
(Official Seal) the first the interpretation of the interpretation	and deed.
My Consumer	Phone Deciding the Property
	현실 등 경험 등 경험 등 한 경험 등 기계를 받는 것이 되었다. 기계를 받는 것이 되었다. 그 것이 되었다. 1997년 1일 등 전기를 받는 것이 되었다. 그는 것이 되었다.
1 Sept. 1 Sept	
To Trister.	Supr
To The Manager of the Party of	Notary Public for Oregon
To Trustee: The undersigned is the ball the same part for the converse of the	VEVANOD
ine undersigned is the holder of the note	
Cancel good and indebtedness secured by this Dood and an indebtedness secured by	y this Deed of Trust C1
The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by swith all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust; have cancelisaid note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are de strong or hostest page of the note of the strong o	e been paid in full Voy and notes, together
Date in the property of the montes.	
extend of the first the sense second by the months beed of Trust to Date: Please reads and between the months installments related that of the Broberts of the tense means are not the Broberts of the tense second parties. Decrease such an analysis that of the Broberts of the tense second parties are presented in the Broberts of the tense second parties.	i to the harmonic and entitled thereto.
the proceeds as a relative to claim for damages. Postower, the bander of the processed band to horrower, or it after no the by the processed by Borrower, or it after no the by the processed by Borrower, or it after no the by the processed by Borrower.	and to Local Continuo assessment
Lander adversals again a paraproportion when the pains of the Properties to the Cabon as the properties of the Daries and the properties to the Cabon as the pains of the by the properties to the Cabon as the pains of the properties to the Cabon as the pains of the properties to the Cabon as the pains of the properties to the Cabon as the pains of the properties to the Cabon as the pains of the properties to the Cabon as the pains of the pains	
A. Charles and the control of the property of the second	KARLA J. ESTABROOK
	# ##### Y. N• "ESTARPAND ## TO THE
S. Impaction of the Droperty. 9. Lender's interest in the Property. 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for drained any condemnation of the interest of the Property or part thereof, or for any condemnation to the integral of the Property of part thereof, any condemnation is of the land to Leadler. The proceeds in the paid to Leadler. Property the proceeds in the process of the proceeds in the process.	KLAMATH FALLS OREGON 97601
interchants interesting the Property.	the macongram of the same of t
urreat at the highest tark; any action becomings: to mour any expense or take any action becomings: 2. Inspection. Lender any make or cause to be made recomblector adold that Lender shall give Borrewer notice prior to any such, inspection adold that Lender's hall give Borrewer notice prior to any such inspection and the Lender's inferent in the Property.	
up 1. the highest rate permeasure in the made reconcible est organ at the highest of take any action hereunder to incur any expense of take any dealer or cause to be made reconcible est or incur any expense of the may take or cause to be made reconcible to incure	
"面面数据是这类是是"我们的","有一种","你是一个"有一种","有一种","有一种","有一种","有一种","有一种","有一种","有一种","有一种",	[마음·다리] 대한 1980년 1982년 1월 1982년 1일 1982년 19
minest from the out of such tale world by Care Page 4 of 4 12 con.	William normalistic and a second seco
And distancement at the rate payable men, and also have	ing the state of the second of
interest from the date of disbursament at the rate possible from turn to I interest from the date of disbursament at the rate projectory to applicable unless payment or interest at such rate would be conterny to applicable unless payment or interest at permissible under applicable base 4 of 4 os contents of the highest rate permissible under a permissible under	

interest from the date of disbursament at the rate payable from tune to time of materials at the specific of the rate payable from tune of materials and the specific of the specific of the rate would be constant to applicable law, in which every secure to unless payment or universitatively at such rate would be constant to applicable and the fact that the performance is a property of the highest rate permissible under applicable take 4 of 4 or 14 at the lightest rate permissible under applicable takes of the highest rate permissible under applicable takes.



ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

그는 사내는 그는 내내 부모님을 되었다면서 살을 하고 있다. 항공 화면 생각을 잃어난 하는 사람들이 걸어 보지 않는 것이다. 그는 사람들이 아니라 아니라는 사람들이 하는 사람들이 다른 사람들이 되었다.
27+b c line 1983 and
myric A Dilleta RI E RATE RIDER is made this 21 on day of am
THIS ADOUST ADDID IN 1 and annulament the Mortgage Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt
THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 27 cm day of
is incorporated into and similar data given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure borrower strajustics
is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, beed of the Secure Borrower's Adjustable (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Adjustable (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Adjustable (the "Security Instrument") of the Security Instrument and located at:
THE DECEMBER OF A NIKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS & LUAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation,
Rate Note to THE BENJ. PRAINTENT I BENJ. PRAINTENT AND IN the Security Instrument and located at:
1-1- (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security hist
Rate Note to THE BENJ. FRANKLIN FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ABSOLUTION, and located at: the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

416 PELICAN STREET KLAMATH FALLS OREGON 97601

(Property Address)

The Note Contains Provisions Allowing for Changes in the Interest Rate. Increases in the Interest Rate will Result in Higher Payments. Decreases in the Interest Rate will Result in Lower Payments.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Note provides for an Initial Rate of Interest of 11.875%. Section 4 of the Note provides for changes in the interest rate and the monthly payments, as follows:

(A) Change Dates

Beginning in 19.88_, the rate of interest I will pay may change on the __1ST_day of the month of DECEMBER____, and on that day every __ 6th __ 12th __ 30th [Check only one box] month thereafter. Each date on which the rate of interest could change is called a "Change Date."

Any changes in the rate of interest will be based on changes in the Index. The "Index" is the monthly average yield on United States Treasury securities adjusted to a constant maturity of [6 months [1 year [3 years [X)5 years as made available by the Federal Reserve Board, or _ the "Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Occupied Homes, National Average for all Major Types of Lenders" as made available by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board. [Check only one box]

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index which is based upon comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

The first Index figure for this Note is <u>10.02</u>%. It is called the "Original Index."

The most recently available Index figure as of the date __45_ days before each Change Date is called the "Current Index."

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will determine any change in my rate of interest. The Note Holder will calculate the amount of the difference, if any, between the Current Index and the Original Index. If the Current Index is higher than the Original Index, the Note Holder will add the difference to the Initial Rate of Interest. If the Current Index is lower than the Original Index, the Note Holder will subtract the difference from the Initial Rate of Interest. The Note Holder will then round the result of this addition or subtraction to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). This rounded amount will be the new rate of interest I am required to pay.

The Note Holder will then determine the new amount of my monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the outstanding principal balance in full on the maturity date at my new rate of interest in substantially equal payments.

The result of this calculation will be the new amount of my monthly payment.

The new rate of interest will become effective on each Change Date. I will pay the new amount of my monthly payment each month beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of my monthly payment is again changed or I have fully repaid the loan.

The Note Holder will mail or deliver to me a notice of any changes in the amount of my monthly payment before the effective date of any change. The notice will include information required by law to be given me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will answer any question I may have regarding the notice."

B. CHARGES; LIENS

Uniform Covenant 4 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower: (a) shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend against enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which in the opinion of Lender operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien of forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof; or (c) shall secure from the holder of such lien an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating such lien to this Security Instrument.

If Lender determines that all or any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain a priority over this Security Instrument, Lender shall send Borrower notice identifying such lien. Borrower shall satisfy such lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within ten days of the giving of notice.

962284-1

Uniform Covenant 14 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

D. UNIFORM MORTGAGE; GOVERNING LAW; SEVERABILITY

Uniform Covenant 15 is amended to read as follows:

15. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of Security Instrument combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

E. NO FUTURE ADVANCES

Non-Uniform Covenant 21 of the Security Instrument ("Future Advances") is deleted.

F. LOAN CHARGES

If the loan secured by the Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed permitted limits, then: (1) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limits; and (2) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment under the Note.

G. LEGISLATION

If, after the date hereof, enactment or expiration of applicable laws have the effect either of rendering the provisions of the Note, the Security Instrument or this Adjustable Rate Rider (other than this paragraph G) unenforceable according to their terms, or all or any part of the sums secured hereby uncollectable, as otherwise provided in the Security Instrument and this Adjustable Rate Rider, or of diminishing the value of Lender's security, then Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all sums secured by the Security Instrument to be immediately due and payable. In such event, Borrower shall not have the right to reinstate otherwise provided in Non-Uniform Covenant 19 of the Security Instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Adjustable Rate Rider.

10	mil	BED	tabrook ESTABROO	Œ		
	1		ESTABROO LA JANO ESTABROO			-Borrower
71	K	irka J.	ESTABROO	Ŕ		-Borrower

(Sign Original Only)

-Borrower

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss. Filed for record . this 28 day of _ June A. D. 19<u>83</u> at <u>11:</u> b clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. M 83 on Page <u>100</u>80 **EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk** 24.00 fee

962284-1